
Board of Directors  2023-2025 Roster 
 

Name Term/ 
Year 

Elected 

Company Name Address Phone Email 

Marc Cormier 1/2023 Smart Fit Method 7863 Girard Ave. 858-500-1166 marc.cormier@smartfitmethod.com 
Elnaz Iraj 1/2023 Realtor, Berkshire 

Hathaway 
1299 Prospect St. 858-459-0501 elnaz.iraj92037@gmail.com 

Stephanie Thompson 1/2023 CC Patio 7920 Herschel Ave. 619-220-2000 stephanie@ccpatio.com 

AJ Johnson 1/2023 Mundoval Capital 
Management, Inc. 

7855 Ivanhoe Ave. 858-454-4837 AJ@mundoval.com 

Joelyn Cullen  2/2022 Lifetime La Jolla 1055 Wall St.  858-410-7100 JCullen2@lt.life 

Jason Peasley  The Cottage 
Restaurants 

7702 Fay Ave. 858-454-8409 jasonpeaslee@yahoo.com 

Katey Longo 2/2022 Peter Lik Fine Art 1205 Prospect St. 858-200-0990   
 

katey.kalanges@lik.com 
 

Maddie Mackey 1/2022 La Jolla Golf Cart/La 
Jolla Social 

7512 La Jolla Blvd.  858-750-2202 maddiemmackey@gmail.com 

Natalia Petrova 1/2022 Cormorant 
Hotel/Birdseye 
Rooftop Restaurant 

1110 Prospect St. 858 208-9672    npetrova@oceanicenterprises.com 

Japhet Estrada Perez 1/2023 Japhet’s Painting 
Service 

1130 Wall St. #501  858-314-8239 japhet@japhetpainting.com 

Bill Podway 1/2022 Decker’s Dog + Cat  7928 Ivanhoe Ave 858-999-0153 bpodway@aol.com 

Summer Shoemaker 2/2022 La Valencia Hotel 1132 Prospect St.  855-476-6870 sshoemaker@lavalencia.com 
Chad Taggart 1/2022 Lobster West  1237 Prospect St. 858-352-6075 ctaggart@lobsterwest.com 

Dr. Maddie Wallace  1/2022 Awaken Family 
Chiropractic 

7734 Herschel Ave , 
Suite F 

619-776-9603 drmaddie@awakenchiro.com 
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